

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43383/2018

V. SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172819/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172817/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.172816/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR