

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46656/2018

DEVARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THRU THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4849/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING)

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr/Ms. Nishaka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.4851/2019 - application for exemption from
surrendering is allowed.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Vidya Negi)
Branch Officer