

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 1486/2019

SUNDARRAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20516/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has brought to my notice that Accused No.6 - Sundarraaj has been convicted under Section 201 read with Section 34 IPC and sentenced of one year.

It has also been brought to notice that Accused Nos.2 - K. Ravichandran, Accused No.3 - G. Ramayan & Accused No. 4 - Arumugam have been convicted under Section 304, Part-II read with Section 34 IPC and sentenced to 7 years.

I have heard learned counsel for the petitioners on application from surrendering.

Taking note of the submissions made, I consider it appropriate to grant exemption from surrendering to Accused No.6 - Sundarraaj.

The other accused who have been convicted under Section 304 Part II read with Section 34 IPC shall surrender and proof there of be filed within four weeks.

The application for exemption from surrendering is accordingly disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)