

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).862/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2018
in CRA No.995/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

DEVARAJ

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms.Romil Pathak, Adv.

Ms.Nishaka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1092 of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master