

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-C

Criminal Appeal No(s).17/2019

V. SRINIVASAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A.No.61048 of 2019 I.E. APPLICATION FOR BAIL IS TO BE LISTED IN CRL.APPEAL NO.1171-72 of 2019)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.1171-1172/2019 (II-C)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 61048/2019)

Date : 19-08-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr.Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Aravind C., Adv.
Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.61048 of 2019 in Cr1.A.No.1171-1172/2019

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and on perusal of the record of the case, we are inclined to enlarge the applicants, namely, (1) K.Ravichandran (2) G.Ramayan and (3) Arumugam on bail in connection with the offence in question on the terms and conditions as may be imposed by the concerned trial court.

IA No.61048 of 2019 is accordingly allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumari Pasricha)
Court Master