

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 17/2019

V. SRINIVASAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 172819/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO. 172817/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 1170/2019 (II-C)

IA NO. 4851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

CRL.A. NO. 1171-1172/2019 (II-C)

(IA NO. 84340/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA NO. 61049/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CRL.A. NO. 1169/2019 (II-C)

(IA NO. 9125/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Mirinalini Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.**

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 24.04.2025.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**