

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 17/2019

V. SRINIVASAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172819/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 172817/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1170/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 4851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Crl.A. No. 1171-1172/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 84340/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 61049/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 1169/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 9125/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aman Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**On the request made by learned counsel for the
respective parties, list on 10.09.2025.**

**(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**